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Are you aware parents have the legal right to opt their children out of taking the state’s federally
mandated standardized tests?

1,180 responses

Yes 937 (79.4%)

No 245 (20.8%)
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Should parents exercise their legal right to opt their children out of taking the state’s federally
mandated tests?

1,110 responses

Yes 757 (68.2%)

No 374 (33.7%)
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Which of the following best describes you?

1,177 responses

]

@ Current parent/guardian of a student in a
K-12 public school.

@ Current or former educator (teacher,
administrator, school board member).

@ Community member.
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What age range best describes you?

1,174 responses
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Do you think it is fair to evaluate a school or school district primarily on students’ performance on
annual standardized tests?

1,176 responses

Yes 226 (19.2%)

No 957 (81.4%)
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Do you think annual standardized tests are an accurate measure of student learning?

1,176 responses

Yes 245 (20.8%)

No 943 (80.2%)
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Do you think spending $30 million annually on Colorado’s standardized tests is a good investment
for improving our public schools?

1,168 responses

Yes 174 (14.9%)

No 999 (85.5%
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Do you think test scores of English language learners and students with significant cognitive
disabilities should be included in the evaluation of schools and school districts?

1,156 responses

Yes 263 (22.8%)

No 901 (77.9%)
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